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Project Name:

Owner:

Builder Name:
Permit Office:

Jurisdiction:

CJ Custom Carpentry
Street:
City, State, Zip: Lake City , FL , Permit Number:

Design Location: FL, Gainesville County: Columbia (Florida Climate Zone  2 ) 

1.  New construction or existing

2.  Single family or multiple family

3.  Number of units, if multiple family

4.  Number of Bedrooms

5.  Is this a worst case?

6.  Conditioned floor area above grade (ft²)

New (From Plans)

Single-family

1

No

1728

7.  Windows
a.  U-Factor:
     S H G C :
b.  U-Factor:
     S H G C :
c.  U-Factor:
     S H G C :
d.  U-Factor:
     S H G C :

Dbl, U=0.33 175.67 ft² 
SHGC=0.22
N/A f t ² 

N/A f t ² 

N/A f t ² 

8.  Floor Types
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation
b. N/A
c. N/A

R=0.0 1728.00 ft² 
R= f t ² 
R= f t ² 

9.  Wall Types
a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1542.70 ft² 
b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 216.00 ft² 
c. N/A R= f t ² 

10. Ceiling Types
a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1728.00 ft² 

f t ² R=b. N/A
c. N/A R = f t ² 

11. Ducts
a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Attic

12. Cooling systems

13. Heating systems

14. Hot water systems
a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons

b.  Conservation features
None

d. N/A R= f t ² 

Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 5.417  ft.
Area Weighted Average  SHGC: 0.220

Description Area

Insulation Area

Insulation Area

Insulation Area

15. Credits  CF, Pstat

    3

(175.7  sqft.)

(1758.7  sqft.)

(1728.0  sqft.)

(1728.0  sqft.)

     Conditioned floor area below grade (ft²) 0

a. Central Unit

a. Electric Heat Pump

 k B t u / h r
36.0   SEER:14.00

Efficiency

 k B t u / h r Efficiency
36.0   HSPF:8.50

 f t ² R
6    345.6

 
EF: 0.920

Glass/Floor Area: 0.102
Total Proposed Modified Loads:

Total Baseline Loads:

52.28

52.41 PASS

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy
Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

-  Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosure qualifies as
   certified factory-sealed in accordance with R403.3.2.1.
- Compliance requires an Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checklist in accordance with R402.4.1.1 and this project requires an
envelope leakage test report with envelope leakage no greater than 5.00 ACH50 (R402.4.1.2).

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

FORM R405-2017



PROJECT

Title:

Owner Name:
# of Units:
Builder Name:
Permit Office:
Jurisdiction:

1

CJ Custom Carpentry

Family Type:
New/Existing:

Bedrooms:
Conditioned Area:
Total Stories:
Worst Case:
Rotate Angle: 0

No
1
2613
3

New (From Plans)
Single-family

Address Type:
Lot #
Block/Subdivision:
PlatBook:
Street:
County:
City, State, Zip:

FL ,  
Lake City , 
Columbia

Street Address

Comment:

Building Type: User

Cross Ventilation:
Whole House Fan:

TMY Site
Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp

Design Location 2.5 %97.5 % Degree Days Moisture RangeWinter Summer

CLIMATE

92 70 75 1305.5 51 Medium32FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIFL, Gainesville______

Number Name Area Volume

BLOCKS

1 Block1 1728 15552

Number Name Area Volume

SPACES

Kitchen Occupants Bedrooms Cooled HeatedInfil ID Finished

1 Main 1728 15552 Yes 1 3 Yes Yes1 Yes

# Floor Type Area Tile Wood Carpet

FLOORS

R-ValueSpace Perimeter

1 1728 ft² 0.33 0.33 0.34______ Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio           - - - -0193 ft Main

# Type Materials Color Absor.
Roof Solar Deck

Insul.
Pitch

ROOF

Tested
Roof
Area

Gable
Area

Emitt
Tested

EmittSA
(deg)

Rad
Barr

1 Gable or shed Composition shingles 2161 ft² Medium 0.85 0 36.9______ No648 ft² 0.9 NoN

ATTIC

# Type Ventilation Area RBS IRCCVent Ratio (1 in)

______ 1 Full attic Vented 1728 ft² N N300

# Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type

CEILING

Space Ins Type

1 Under Attic (Vented) 30 1728 ft² 0.11 Wood______ Main Blown
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WALLS

# Wall Type R-Value Area
Adjacent Framing Solar

Ornt Fraction Absor.
HeightWidth

    Ft     In     Ft     InTo
Cavity Sheathing

R-ValueSpace Grade%
Below

1 13 0Main 0.62512 9N Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 108.0 ft² ____

2 13 0Main 0.6258 9E Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 72.0 ft² ____

3 13 0Main 0.625821 9N Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 195.0 ft² ____

4 13 0Main 0.625821 9N Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 195.0 ft² ____

5 13 0Main 0.62531 9E Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 279.0 ft² ____

6 13 0Main 0.625819 10S Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 196.7 ft² ____

7 13 0Main 0.6255 10W Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 50.0 ft² ____

8 13 0Main 0.625811 9S Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 105.0 ft² ____

9 13 0Main 0.625414 9W Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 129.0 ft² ____

10 13 0Main 0.6252 9S Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 18.0 ft² ____

11 13 0Main 0.62585 9W Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 51.0 ft² ____

12 13 0Main 0.6252 9N Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 18.0 ft² ____

13 13 0Main 0.62514 9W Frame - Wood 0.750.23Exterior 126.0 ft² ____

14 13 0Main 0.62524 9S Frame - Wood 0.750.23Garage 216.0 ft² ____

# Door Type U-Value AreaStorms

DOORS

Ornt Space Width
   Ft           In     Ft         In

Height

1 Insulated .4 24 ft² None______ S Main 83

2 Insulated .4 20 ft² None______ S Main 863

# Ornt Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Area Depth Separation Int ShadeFrame Screening

WINDOWS

Overhang

Orientation shown is the entered, Proposed orientation.

Wall
ID Imp

1 N Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 16.0 ft² 1 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes1 N

2 N Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 53.3 ft² 9 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes3 N

3 N Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 32.0 ft² 1 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes4 N

4 E Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 16.0 ft² 1 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes5 N

5 S Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 37.3 ft² 8 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes6 N

6 S Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 16.0 ft² 1 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes8 N

7 W Low-E Double 0.33 0.22 5.0 ft² 1 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 in NoneVinyl None______ Yes11 N

# Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation

GARAGE

1 548.8008 ft² 548.8008 ft² 73.75 ft 9 ft 1______
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Method CFM 50 ACH 50ELASLAScope

INFILTRATION

ACHEqLA#

1296 571.15.000286Wholehouse .1128133.81Proposed ACH(50)1

HEATING SYSTEM

# System Type Efficiency Capacity DuctsSubtype BlockSpeed

1 Electric Heat Pump/ HSPF:8.5 36 kBtu/hr ______ sys#1None 1 Singl

# System Type Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR

COOLING SYSTEM

DuctsSubtype BlockSubtype

1 Central Unit/ SEER: 14 36  kBtu/hr 1080  cfm 0.85______ sys#1None 1 Singl

# System Type EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation

HOT WATER SYSTEM

SubType Location

1 Electric 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None______ None Garage

FSEC
Company Name System Model # Collector Model #

Collector

SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM 

Storage
FEFCert  # Area Volume

None None       f t ² ______

# Location R-Value Area Location Area
---- Supply ---- ---- Return ----

Leakage Type Handler
CFM 25Air

QN RLF

DUCTS

Heat Cool
HVAC #

TOT OUT
CFM25

1 Attic 6 345.6 ft Attic 86.4 ft² Default Leakage Attic ( D e f a u l t ) ______ 1 1 ( D e f a u l t )  

TEMPERATURES

Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:

Cooling [  ] Jan [  ] Feb [  ] Mar [  ] Apr [  ] May [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [  ] Oct [  ] Nov [  ] Dec

[  ] Dec
[X] Dec[X] Nov

[X] Nov
[  ] Oct
[X] Oct

[  ] Sep
[  ] Sep

[  ] Aug
[  ] Aug

[  ] Jul
[  ] Jul[  ] Jun

[  ] Jun
[X] Jun

[  ] May
[  ] May

[  ] Apr
[X] Apr

[X] Mar
[X] Mar

[X] Feb
[  ] Feb

[X] Jan
[  ] Jan

Heating
Venting
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Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Cooling (WD) AM
PM

78
80

78
80

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

80
78

80
78

80
78

80
78

Cooling (WEH) AM
PM

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

78
78

Heating (WD) AM
PM

66
68

66
68

66
68

66
68

66
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
66

68
66

Heating (WEH) AM
PM

66
68

66
68

66
68

66
68

66
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
68

68
66

68
66

MASS

Mass Type Area Thickness Furniture Fraction Space

Default(8 lbs/sq.ft. 0 ft² 0 ft 0.3 Main
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