## FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Project Name: CJ Custom Cal Street: City, State, Zip: Lake City, FL, Owner: Design Location: FL, Gainesville	,	Builder Name: Permit Office: Permit Number: Jurisdiction: County: Columbia (Florida Clim	nate Zone 2)
<ol> <li>New construction or existing</li> <li>Single family or multiple family</li> <li>Number of units, if multiple family</li> <li>Number of Bedrooms</li> <li>Is this a worst case?</li> <li>Conditioned floor area above graded Conditioned floor area below graded.</li> </ol>	e (ft²) 0	9. Wall Types (1758.7 sqft.) a. Frame - Wood, Exterior b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent c. N/A d. N/A 10. Ceiling Types (1728.0 sqft.) a. Under Attic (Vented) b. N/A c. N/A 11. Ducts	Insulation Area R=13.0 1542.70 ft² R=13.0 216.00 ft² R= ft² R= ft² Insulation Area R=30.0 1728.00 ft² R= ft² R= ft² R= ft²
7. Windows(175.7 sqft.) Descrip a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0 SHGC: SHGC=0 b. U-Factor: N/A SHGC: c. U-Factor: N/A SHGC: d. U-Factor: N/A SHGC:	.33 175.67 ft² ).22  ft²  ft²  ft²	a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Attic  12. Cooling systems a. Central Unit  13. Heating systems a. Electric Heat Pump	6 345.6  kBtu/hr Efficiency 36.0 SEER:14.00  kBtu/hr Efficiency 36.0 HSPF:8.50
Area Weighted Average Overhang Area Weighted Average SHGC:  8. Floor Types (1728.0 sqft.) a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation b. N/A c. N/A	0.220 Insulation Area	<ul><li>14. Hot water systems         <ul><li>a. Electric</li><li>b. Conservation features             None</li></ul></li><li>15. Credits</li></ul>	Cap: 40 gallons EF: 0.920 CF, Pstat
Glass/Floor Area: 0.102	Total Proposed Modifie Total Baseline		PASS
I hereby certify that the plans and this calculation are in compliance Code.  PREPARED BY:	as designed, is in compliance	Review of the plans and specifications covered by this calculation indicates compliance with the Florida Energy Code. Before construction is completed this building will be inspected for compliance with Section 553.908 Florida Statutes.	GREAT ST.
OWNER/AGENT: DATE:		BUILDING OFFICIAL: DATE:	

- Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosure qualifies as certified factory-sealed in accordance with R403.3.2.1.
- Compliance requires an Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checklist in accordance with R402.4.1.1 and this project requires an envelope leakage test report with envelope leakage no greater than 5.00 ACH50 (R402.4.1.2).

			<u> </u>	PROJE		_						
Title: Building Type: Owner Name: # of Units: Builder Name: Permit Office: Jurisdiction: Family Type: New/Existing: Comment:	CJ Custom Ca User 1 Single-family New (From Pla		Bedrooms: Conditioned Total Storie Worst Case Rotate Ang Cross Vent Whole Hou	d Area: es: e: le: ilation:	3 2613 1 No 0		Lot # Block PlatE Stree Cour	Book: et:	sion: Co	olumbia ke City ,	ss	
				CLIMA	TE							
	sign Location Gainesville	TMY Site	_REGI	97.	esign Temp 5 % 2.5 % 2 92		esign Tem er Summ 75	ner Degr	eating ree Days 305.5	Design Moisture 51	e Ra	Temp nge edium
				BLOCI	(S							
Number	Name	Area	Volume									
1	Block1	1728	15552									
				SPACE	ES							
Number	Name	Area	Volume K	(itchen	Occupants	Bedroo	oms li	nfil ID	Finished	Coo	ed	Heated
1	Main	1728	15552	Yes	1	3	1		Yes	Yes		Yes
				FLOOF	RS							
# 1 Sla	Floor Type ab-On-Grade Edge	Space Insulatio Ma	Perin		R-Value 0	Area 1728 ft²				Tile Wo	od Ca	rpet 34
				ROO	F							
<b>/</b> #	Туре	Materials	Roof Area	Gable Area	Roof Color	Rad Barr	Solar Absor.	SA Tested	Emitt	Emitt Tested	Deck Insul.	Pitch (deg)
1	Gable or shed	Composition shing	les 2161 ft <sup>2</sup>	648 ft²	Medium	N	0.85	No	0.9	No	0	36.9
				ATTI								
√ #	Туре	Ventil	ation	Vent Ratio		Area	RBS	IRO	CC			
1	Full attic	Ven	ted	300		1728 ft²	N	١	١			
				CEILIN	IG							
V #	Ceiling Type		Space	R-Value		-	Area		ning Frac			
1	Under Attic (Ve	ented)	Main	30	Blown	า	1728 ft²		0.11	Wo	od	

## INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

						WA	LLS									
V #	/ Adjacent # Ornt To Wall Type		Space	Cavity R-Value	Wid Ft	th In	Height Ft In	Area	Sheathing R-Value	g Framing Fraction	Solar Absor	Below Grade				
1	N	Exterio		me - Wood	Main	13	12		9	108.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75	(		
2	Ε	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	8		9	72.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75	(		
3	Ν	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	21	8	9	195.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75	(		
4	Ν	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	21	8	9	195.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
5	Ε	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	31		9	279.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
6	S	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	19	8	10	196.7 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
7	W	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	5		10	50.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
8	S	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	11	8	9	105.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
9	W	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	14	4	9	129.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
10	S	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	2		9	18.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
11	W	Exterio	r Fra	me - Wood	Main	13	5	8	9	51.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
12	Ν	Exterio	r Fra	me - Wood	Main	13	2		9	18.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
13	W	Exterio	r Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	14		9	126.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
14	S	Garage	Frai	me - Wood	Main	13	24		9	216.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	0.625	0.23	0.75			
						DO	ORS									
$\checkmark$	#	Orn	t	Door Type	Space			Storms	s U-Val	ue F	Width t In	Height Ft	t In	Area		
	1	S		Insulated	Main			None	.4	3	1	8		24 ft²		
	2	S		Insulated	Main			None	.4	3	}	6	8	20 ft <sup>2</sup>		
				Orio	entation show		OWS		d orientatio	n.						
/		Wall					•	'			rhang					
V	#	Ornt ID	Frame	Panes	NFRC	U-Factor	SHGC	Imp	o Area	Depth	Separation	Int Sha	ide :	Screen		
	1	N 1	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	16.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	1 ft 6 in	1 ft 4 in	None	Э	None		
	2	N 3	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	53.3 ft <sup>2</sup>	9 ft 6 in	1 ft 4 in	None	Э	None		
	3	N 4	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	32.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	1 ft 6 in	1 ft 4 in	None	Э	None		
	4	E 5	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	16.0 ft <sup>2</sup>		1 ft 4 in	None		None		
	5	S 6	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	37.3 ft <sup>2</sup>		1 ft 4 in	None	Э	None		
	6	S 8	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	16.0 ft <sup>2</sup>		1 ft 4 in	None	Э	None		
	7	W 11	Vinyl	Low-E Double	Yes	0.33	0.22	N	5.0 ft <sup>2</sup>	1 ft 6 in	1 ft 4 in	None	9	None		
						GAR	AGE									
	#	Floo	or Area	Ceiling	Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter					all Height	Exposed Wall Insulation					
$\sqrt{}$	π	1 548.8008 ft <sup>2</sup> 548.8008 ft <sup>2</sup>											1			

## INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

					INFI	LTRATIO	ON							
#	Scope	Method		SLA	CFM 50	ELA	Eq	ıLA A	ACH	ACH	50			
1	Wholehouse	Proposed A	CH(50)	.000286	1296	71.15	133	3.81 .′	1128	5				
					HEATI	NG SYS	TEM							
$\vee$	#	System Type		Subtype	Spee	ed	Efficiency	Сар	acity			Block	Dι	ıcts
	1	Electric Heat Pu	ımp/	None	Sing	ıl	HSPF:8.5	36 kl	Btu/hr			1	sy	s#1
					COOL	ING SYS	TEM							
$\vee$	#	System Type		Subtype	Subt	уре	Efficiency	Capacity	Air F	low SI	−IR	Block	Dι	ıcts
	1	Central Unit/		None	Sing	jl	SEER: 14	36 kBtu/hr	1080	cfm 0.	85	1	sy	s#1
					HOT WA	ATER SY	STEM							
$\vee$	#	System Type	SubType	Location	EF	Ca	р	Use	SetPnt		Conservation		n	
	1	Electric	None	Garage	0.92	40 (	jal	60 gal	120 deg			None		
				so	LAR HOT	WATER	SYSTE	M						
$\vee$	FSEC Cert #		ame		System N	Model #	Со	llector Model		llector Area	Stora Volu	-	FEF	
	None	None								ft²				
					ļ	DUCTS								
$\checkmark$	/ #	Sup Location R	ply -Value Area	Re Location	eturn Area	Leaka	де Туре	Air Handler	CFM 25 TOT	CFM25 OUT	QN	RLF	HV/ Heat	AC # Cool
	1	Attic	6 345.6 ft	Attic	86.4 ft <sup>2</sup>	Default	Leakage	Attic	(Default)	(Default)			1	1
					TEMP	PERATU	RES							
Pro	ogramable Th	ermostat: Y		C	Ceiling Fans:	:								
Coo Hea Ven	oling [] J ating [X] J ating [] J	an [] Feb an [X] Feb an [] Feb	[ ] Mar [X] Mar [X] Mar	Apr Apr X Apr	[ ] May [ ] May [ ] May	[X] Jun [ ] Jun [ ] Jun	[X] Jul [ ] Jul [ ] Jul	[X] Aug [ ] Aug [ ] Aug	[X] Sep [ ] Sep [ ] Sep	(x) 8	ct ct ct	[ ] Nov [X] Nov [X] Nov	[x]	Dec Dec Dec

## FORM R405-2017 INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

Default(8 lbs/sq.ft.

Thermostat Schedule:	HERS 200	6 Referer	nce										
Schedule Type		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Cooling (WD)	AM	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	80	80	80	80
	PM	80	80	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78
Cooling (WEH)	AM	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78
	PM	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78	78
Heating (WD)	AM	66	66	66	66	66	68	68	68	68	68	68	68
	PM	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	66	66
Heating (WEH)	AM	66	66	66	66	66	68	68	68	68	68	68	68
	PM	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68	66	66
					ı	MASS							
Mass Type			Ar	ea	٦	Thickness		Furniture F	raction	5	Space		

0 ft

0.3

Main

0 ft<sup>2</sup>